



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-00696 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 8/22/2014 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 9/2/2014 Final action: 9/2/2014

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the construction of Bridge No. 51C-0372 Kinevan Road over

San Jose Creek Project (Replacing Existing Bridge No. 51C-0214), Federal Project BRLO-5951(138),

County Project No. 862328, Second District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Statement of Final Quantities for the Construction of Bridge No. 51C-0372 Kinevan Road over San Jose Creek Project (Replacing Existing Bridge No. 51C-0214), Federal Project BRLO-5951(138), County Project No. 862328, for work performed and materials supplied by Souza Construction, Inc. (not a local vendor), 4027 Santa Fe Road, San Luis Obispo, California 93401, in the amount of \$603,945.20; and

b) Determine that the proposed action is not subject to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to State CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b) (5), as it is an administrative action that will not

result in direct or indirect changes to the environment.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Statement of Final Quantities

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/2/2014	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the construction of Bridge No. 51C-0372 Kinevan Road over San Jose Creek Project (Replacing Existing Bridge No. 51C-0214), Federal Project BRLO-5951(138), County Project No. 862328, Second District, as follows:

- a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Statement of Final Quantities for the Construction of Bridge No. 51C-0372 Kinevan Road over San Jose Creek Project (Replacing Existing Bridge No. 51C-0214), Federal Project BRLO-5951(138), County Project No. 862328, for work performed and materials supplied by Souza Construction, Inc. (not a local vendor), 4027 Santa Fe Road, San Luis Obispo, California 93401, in the amount of \$603,945.20; and
- b) Determine that the proposed action is not subject to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to State CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b) (5), as it is an administrative action that will not result in direct or indirect changes to the environment.